	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	R	06-09-19	98	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				_Y	t digit and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings		((8418) 11511 25111			▼	
Z	To the Honorable Commission	oner of	1007314	33	attached origina	documents or copy thereof.	
0	Name of conveying party(ies)):		2. Name	and address of re	ceiving party(ies)	
0	601 S. Harbour Island	Spalding & Evenflo Companies, Inc. 601 S. Harbour Island Blvd., Suite 200 TAmpa, FL 33602-3141			Name: Lisco, Inc. Internal Address: Same As Below		
411/64	□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ▼ Corporation-State of Delaware □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ▼ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: May 22, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			Street Address: 60 S. Harbour Island Blvd 200 City: Tampa State: FL ZIP 1602 - 314 Individual(s) citizanthip Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of De Laware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule "A" Additional numbers at						
ı	Additional numbers attached? X Yes □ No						
	Name and address of party to concerning document should	ess of party to whom correspondence ment should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name: Donald R. Ba Internal Address: 601 S. Harbour Isla Tampa, FL 33602-31	nd Blve	l., Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\tag{2\frac{1}{5},00}\) \(\tag{2}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: Same As				it account number	:	
	OityOit	Oity Oidio Zii			·(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit associate)		
d	6/09/1998 DCDATES 00000055 170150	74553164	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
	To the best of my knowledge the original document. Donald R. Bahr Name of Person Signing	and beli	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true a	and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy of	
	Tarilo or Coloon Organing	Total	number of pages including	•	achments, and docum	ent: 4	

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Docket No.
SKILLBUILDER SERIES	74/553,164	July 25, 1994	T-7182
TOUR DESIGN	74/513,504	April 18, 1994	T-6968
TOUR SERIES	74/327,074	November 2, 1992	T-4280
TOUR SERIES	74/470,684	December 20, 1993	T-6919
TOUR SERIES CLASSIC	74/470,685	December 20, 1993	T-6920
TOUR SERIES COMP	74/513,514	April 18, 1994	T-7034
TOUR SERIES LIGHT	74/470,686	December 20, 1993	T-6980
TOUR SERIES PLUS	74/470,687	December 20, 1993	T-6970
TOUR SERIES SPECTRA	74/470,688	December 20, 1993	T-6971

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spalding & Evenflo Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as S&E), having its principal place of business at 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33602-3141, has domestic trademark rights and has adopted, used, is the owner and is using the trademarks as are listed in the attached Schedule "A".

WHEREAS, LISCO, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as LISCO), having its principal place of business at 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33602-3141, is desirous of acquiring all the trademark rights of S&E in the trademarks of the attached Schedule "A".

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said S&E does hereby assign to LISCO, all title and interest in and to the trademarks of Schedule A and the related applications for registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, its domestic trademark rights, its common law trademark rights, the right to sue for past infringement and the right to pursue cancellation and opposition proceedings.

Executed this 22md day of May, 1998, at Tampa, Florida.

SPALDING & EVENFLO COMPANIES, INC.

Donald R. Bahr

Patent and Trademark Counsel

STATE OF FLORIDA

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

: **SS**.

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH :

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of 2 may, 1998, by Donald R. Bahr, Patent and Trademark Counsel of Spalding & Evenflo Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me.

Notary Public

ROSE M. DYLL
MY COMMISSION # CC 458903
EXPIRES: June 28, 1999
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

TRADEMARK REEL: 1737 FRAME: 0674